

Order below Exh.1 in MANRJE No.16/2024

Respondents failed to appear though served with notice.
Hence, application to proceed ex-parte against respondents.

Date :28/03/2025

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.