

MHLA110008512024

**Order below application Exh.8 in Civil M. A. No. 16/2024
Dr. Sudhakar Patil (Died) Through LRs. Vs State and Anr.**

The learned advocate Shri. A. D. Patil for the petitioner is present. He submitted for withdrawal of amount as per order dated 15.04.2025 passed below Exh.1 by power of attorney holder namely petitioner No.1/2 Varsha Santosh Deshpande.

2. Petitioner No.1/1 Shailaja, petitioner No.1/3 Sharmishta Santosh Khare, petitioner No.1/4 Girish Sudhakar Patil and petitioner No.1/5 Yogesh Sudhakar Patil filed their affidavits vide Exhs.9, 10, 11 and 12 whereby they affirm that, they are living at different places, they executed power of attorney in favour of petitioner No.1/2 Varsha Santosh Deshpande and they have no objection to hand over the amount to her. Accordingly, they filed document of power of attorney vide Exh.13 on record. In such circumstances and in the interest of justice the amount be paid to the account of petitioner No.1/2 Varsha Santosh Deshpande as per order dated 15.04.2025 passed below Exh.1.

Date :13/03/2026
Place: Nilanga

(R. V. Pande)
Civil Judge, Senior Division, Nilanga,
District Latur.