

MHLA110008512024



Order below application Exh.01 in MANRJE No. 16/2024
Dr. Sudhakar Died through LRs Vs. State and Anr.

Learned advocate Shri. A. D. Patil for the applicant is present. He submitted that the applicant received compensation amount, so he does not want to continue or proceed further with the application. Accordingly, he filed pursis vide Exh.13 on record stating that, the applicant received compensation amount, so he does not want to continue or proceed further with the application. No other steps have been taken. In such circumstances, it is not just and proper to keep the present application pending any more. Hence, in view of pursis vide Exh.13 the present application is disposed of.

Date :13/04/2026
Place: Nilanga

(R. V. Pande)
Civil Judge, Senior Division, Nilanga,
District Latur.